

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2158/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in CMWP No. 59413/2006
of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay in the meantime.

Mr. K.C. Dua, learned counsel waives notice on beha
lf of

respondent No.1. Counter-affidavit may be filed within two weeks.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel assures us
that no

coercive steps shall be taken in the meantime.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
(ANAND SINGH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER