

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2158/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/11/2006 in CMWP No. 59413/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.H.C. Sakija, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Dua, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER