

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5453 OF 2007

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 28/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.
For Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Umesh Shandilya, Adv.
For Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Ritesh Agrawal, learned counsel assisting

Mr.Vishwajit Singh who was representing the appellant says that the appellant has withdrawn the brief from Mr.Vishwajit Singh and he is no longer representing the appellant.

Since no other advocate has appeared on behalf of the appellant, we may have dismissed the appeal in default but keeping in view that the matter has remained pending before this Court for more than three years, we deem it proper to require the Chief Executive Officer, New Okhla Industrial Development Authority, Gautam Budh Nagar to appear in person along with the

2

records of the case at 10.30 A.M. on 31.05.2010. The appeal be shown in the cause-list at Sl.No.1.

The Registry is directed to communicate this Order to the concerned Chief Executive Officer by fax and also on telephone today itself.

(Satish K.Yadav)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master