

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.5453 OF 2007

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTHORITY .....APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD.& ANR. ....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our view, the impugned order of the High Court does not suffer from any legal infirmity warranting interference under Article 136 of the Constitution.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
( G.S.SINGHVI )

.....J.  
( C.K.PRASAD )

NEW DELHI;  
MAY 31, 2010.

ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.2 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5453 OF 2007

NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVT.AUTHORITY Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 31/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)            Mr.Pramod Swarup, Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.Ameet Singh, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Pareena Swarup, Adv.  
                                 Mr.Praveen Swarup, Adv.  
                                 For Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr.Umesh Shandilya, Adv.  
                                 For Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )